Professional Engineering OWNER: CITY OF NEWTON Consultants, P.A. PROJECT: HILLSIDE AND SE 9TH STREET WATER MAIN					BID TABULATION																
303 S. Topeka Wichita, Kansas 67202 Phone (316) 262-2691 CITY PROJECT #11WT000005(314) PEC PROJECT NO.: 35-11345-001,008-0158 Bid Date/Time: 10:00 AM DECEMBER 13, 2011					Nowak Construction Co PO Box 218 Goddard, KS 67052 316-794-8898		Mies Construction 1919 SW Blvd Wichita, KS 67213 316-945-7227		Dondlinger & Sons Constr 2656 S Sheridan Wichita, KS 67201 316-945-0555		Duling Construction Co 4200 S West St Wichita, KS 67217 316-522-3458		APAC - Kansas Inc PO Box 1605 Hutchinson, KS 67504 620-662-2112		W B Carter Constr Co 6015 N Broadway Wichita, KS 67219 316-744-1247		Middlecreek Corp PO Box 136 Peabody, KS 66866 620-983-2371		Smoky Hill LLC 645 E Crawford, Ste E8 Salina, KS 67401 785-825-1224		
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE																					
ITEM DESCRIPTION NO.	QTY	UNIT	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE UNIT PRICE COST		UNIT PRICE COST		UNIT PRICE COST		UNIT PRICE COST		UNIT PRICE COST		UNIT PRICE COST		UNIT PRICE COST		UNIT PRICE COST		UNIT PRICE COST		
BASE BID		1	ONIT FRICE	0031	ONIT PRICE	0031	ONIT PRICE	0031	ONIT PRICE	0031	ONIT PRICE	0031	ONIT PRICE	CO31	ONIT PRICE	0031	ONIT FRICE	0031	ONIT PRICE	0031	
1. 8" DI Waterline	60	LE	\$50.00	\$3.000.00	25.21	\$1.512.60	27.00	\$1.620.00	\$34.00	\$2.040.00	\$ 35.00	\$2,100.00	\$ 78.00	\$4.680.00	\$26.00	\$1.560.00	\$30.00	\$1.800.00	\$39.00	\$2,340,00	
2. 12" DI Waterline	4.777		\$70.00	\$334,390.00	33.49		35.50	\$169,583,50	\$36.00	\$171.972.00		\$176,749.00		\$174.360.50	\$41.00	\$195.857.00	\$39.00	\$186.303.00	\$42.10	\$201,111,70	
12" DI RJ Waterline by Directional Drill	193	_	\$140.00	\$27,020,00	95.34	\$18,400.62	80.00	\$15,440.00	\$125.00	\$24,125,00		\$21,616,00		\$17,177.00	\$110.00	\$21,230.00	\$115.00	\$22,195.00	\$76.00	\$14,668,00	
4. 8" Valve Assembly	1	EA	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	1,150.00	\$1,150.00	1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$1,050.00	\$ 1,306.00	\$1,306.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,260.00	\$1,260.00	\$1,240.00	\$1,240.00	
5. 12" Valve Assembly	3	EA	\$2,500.00	\$7,500.00	1,625.00	\$4,875.00	1,700.00	\$5,100.00	\$2,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$5,700.00	\$ 1,882.00	\$5,646.00	\$1,800.00	\$5,400.00	\$2,270.00	\$6,810.00	\$2,175.00	\$6,525.00	
12" Anchored Valve Assembly (Special)	2	EA	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	1,775.00	\$3,550.00	1,800.00	\$3,600.00	\$2,200.00	\$4,400.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$4,200.00	\$ 3,961.00	\$7,922.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,470.00	\$4,940.00	\$2,780.00	\$5,560.00	
7. 8" x 8" Tapping Sleeve, 12" Tapping Valve and 6" Valve Box	1	EA	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	2,925.00	\$2,925.00	3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$3,300.00	\$ 3,251.00	\$3,251.00	\$2,600.00	\$2,600.00	\$3,100.00	\$3,100.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	
2" Blowoff Assembly	2	EA	\$1,100.00	\$2,200.00	750.00	\$1,500.00	650.00	\$1,300.00	\$650.00	\$1,300.00	\$ 750.00	\$1,500.00	\$ 828.00	\$1,656.00	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$780.00	\$1,560.00	\$1,415.00	\$2,830.00	
Fire Hydrant Assembly	5	EA	\$2,500.00	\$12,500.00	3,075.00	\$15,375.00	3,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$17,500.00	\$ 3,900.00		\$ 4,406.00	\$22,030.00	\$2,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$3,870.00	\$19,350.00	\$3,620.00	\$18,100.00	
Steel Casing by Open Cut (Min ID = 22")	30	LF	\$100.00	\$3,000.00	124.50	\$3,735.00	80.00	\$2,400.00	\$110.00	\$3,300.00	\$ 90.00		\$ 125.00	\$3,750.00	\$66.00	\$1,980.00	\$80.00	\$2,400.00	\$100.00	\$3,000.00	
11. Steel Casing by Open Cut (Min ID = 24")	30	LF	\$120.00	\$3,600.00	144.50	\$4,335.00	80.00	\$2,400.00	\$120.00	\$3,600.00	\$ 125.00	\$3,750.00		\$3,150.00	\$72.00	\$2,160.00	\$90.00	\$2,700.00	\$120.00	\$3,600.00	
12. Remove and Replace Gravel Drive	14	LF	\$25.00	\$350.00	39.00	\$546.00	17.00	\$238.00	\$10.00	\$140.00		\$238.00	Ψ	\$154.00	\$20.00	\$280.00	\$3.00	\$42.00	\$59.00	\$826.00	
13. Excavatable Flowable Fill	60	LF	\$60.00	\$3,600.00	33.50	\$2,010.00	35.00	\$2,100.00	\$40.00	\$2,400.00	\$ 45.00	\$2,700.00		\$3,240.00	\$60.00	\$3,600.00	\$70.00	\$4,200.00	\$53.00	\$3,180.00	
14. Erosion Control	1	LS	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	1,600.00	\$1,600.00	1,650.00	\$1,650.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$1,250.00		\$4,476.50	\$982.00	\$982.00	\$9,200.00	\$9,200.00	\$7,800.00	\$7,800.00	
15. Site Clearing and Restoration	1	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	2,100.00	\$2,100.00	1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$5,000.00	* - ,	\$ 1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$ 1.00		\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$8,100.00		\$11,500.00	\$11,500.00	
,				\$416,360.00		\$223,595.95		\$226,031.50		\$246,777.00		\$247,853.00		\$252,800.00		\$270,049.00		\$273,960.00		\$285,780.70	
ALTERNATE BID NO. 1																					
8" PVC Waterline	60	LF	\$25.00	\$1,500.00	7.23	\$433.80	9.50	\$570.00	\$10.00	\$600.00	\$ 8.00	\$480.00		\$690.00	\$10.00	\$600.00	\$28.00	\$1,680.00	\$10.00	\$600.00	
2. 12" PVC Waterline	4,777	LF	\$30.00	\$143,310.00	11.41	\$54,505.57	11.25	\$53,741.25	\$12.00	\$57,324.00		\$38,216.00		\$52,547.00	\$12.00	\$57,324.00	\$31.00	\$148,087.00	\$13.70	\$65,444.90	
12" PVC RJ (Certalok) by Directional Drill	193	LF	\$35.00	\$6,755.00	15.15	\$2,923.95	12.00	\$2,316.00	\$11.00	\$2,123.00	\$ 10.00	\$1,930.00	\$ 10.00	\$1,930.00	\$11.00	\$2,123.00	\$96.00	\$18,528.00	\$1.00	\$193.00	
				\$151,565.00		\$57,863.32		\$56,627.25		\$60,047.00		\$40,626.00		\$55,167.00		\$60,047.00		\$168,295.00		\$66,237.90	
Addendum No 1				Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes			
BID BOND					Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		